BID TABULATION PLEASANT STREET EXTENSION, PHASE II

					ENGINEER	R'S ESTIMATE	INFRASTRUCTURE CONTRACTORS		ATLAS EXCAVATING		E&B PAVING		RIETH-RILEY		CRIDER & CRIDER	
No.	Spec.	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	ENGINEER'S	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	105	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,083.00	\$50,083.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,100.00	\$25,100.00	\$27,530.00	\$27,530.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	110	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$94,924.00	\$94,924.00		\$102,942.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
3	201	CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY	1		\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$48,810.00	\$48,810.00		\$41,053.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
4	202	CURB AND GUTTER, REMOVE	200	LFT		\$1,072.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.84	\$3,168.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
5	203	EXCAVATION, COMMON	12730	CYS		\$147,922.60	\$8.27	\$105,277.10	\$8.00	\$101,840.00	\$11.00	\$140,030.00	\$11.00	\$140,030.00	\$15.85	\$201,770.50
6	205	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2990	LFT	\$ 1.54	\$4,604.60	\$1.28	\$3,827.20	\$1.20	\$3,588.00	\$1.16	\$3,468.40	7 -	\$3,588.00	\$1.50	\$4,485.00
7	207	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IA	16050	SYS		\$84,262.50	\$4.50	\$72,225.00	\$3.00	\$48,150.00	\$4.05	\$65,002.50	\$4.50	\$72,225.00	\$3.20	\$51,360.00
8	211	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	2529	CYS		\$47,317.59	\$14.00	\$35,406.00	\$20.00	\$50,580.00	\$19.00	\$48,051.00		\$50,580.00	\$12.35	\$31,233.15
9	301	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE	5542	TON		\$91,553.84	\$12.99	\$71,990.58	\$12.00	\$66,504.00	\$11.84	\$65,617.28		\$88,672.00	\$12.00	\$66,504.00
10	401	QC/QA-HMA, 4, 76, SURFACE, 9.5 mm	1183	TON	\$ 54.60	\$64,591.80	\$77.00	\$91,091.00	\$70.00	\$82,810.00	\$70.00	\$82,810.00		\$86,359.00	\$70.00	\$82,810.00
11	401	QC/QA-HMA, 4, 76, INTERMEDIATE, 19.0 mm	1972	TON	\$ 58.62	\$115,598.64	\$48.40	\$95,444.80	\$44.00	\$86,768.00	\$44.00	\$86,768.00	\$52.00	\$102,544.00	\$44.00	\$86,768.00
12	401	QC/QA-HMA, 4, 70, BASE, 25.0 mm	5755	TON	\$ 47.17	\$271,463.35	\$44.00	\$253,220.00	\$40.00	\$230,200.00	\$40.00	\$230,200.00	\$47.00	\$270,485.00	\$40.00	\$230,200.00
13	401 402	QC/QA-HMA, 5, 76, INTERMEDIATE, OG19.0 mm HMA SURFACE, TYPE A	1831 175	TON TON	\$ 44.93 \$ 60.73	\$82,266.83	\$46.48 \$63.53	\$85,104.88 \$11,117.75	\$42.25 \$57.75	\$77,359.75	\$42.25 \$57.75	\$77,359.75	·	\$102,536.00 \$11,725.00	\$42.25	\$77,359.75
14	402	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	14.6	TON	\$ 125.42	\$10,627.75 \$1,831.13	\$336.60	\$4,914.36	\$306.00	\$10,106.25 \$4,467.60	\$306.00	\$10,106.25		\$1,725.00	\$57.75	\$10,106.25
15 16	604	CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, C	100.2	SYS	\$ 125.42	\$5,694.37	\$103.40	\$10,360.68	\$306.00	\$9,519.00	\$95.00	\$4,467.60 \$9,519.00	\$100.00 \$80.00	\$8,016.00	\$306.00 \$95.00	\$4,467.60 \$9,519.00
17	605	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE	5123	LFT		\$73,668.74	\$103.40	\$59,170.65	\$10.00	\$51,230.00	\$10.00	\$51,230.00	\$11.00	\$56,353.00	\$95.00	\$51,230.00
18	615	MONUMENT, B	9	EACH		\$4,601.97	\$1,540.00	\$13,860.00	\$425.00	\$3,825.00	\$425.00	\$3,825.00	\$440.00	\$3,960.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
19	616	GEOTEXTILES	96	SYS	\$ 2.69	\$258.24	\$6.00	\$576.00	\$2.00	\$192.00	\$3.00	\$288.00	\$3.00	\$288.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00
20	211	COARSE AGGREGATE, NO. 8	746	TON	\$ 27.33	\$20,388.18	\$16.00	\$11,936.00	\$30.00	\$22,380.00	\$15.00	\$11,190.00		\$12,682.00	\$2.00 \$15.00	\$11,190.00
21	616	RIPRAP, REVETMENT	269	TON	\$ 28.72	\$7,725.68	\$16.94	\$4,556.86	\$40.00	\$10,760.00	\$25.00	\$6,725.00		\$6,994.00	\$30.00	\$8,070.00
22	621	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	209	EACH		\$1,180.22	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
23	621	FERTILIZER	0.33	TON	\$ 531.44	\$175.38	\$792.00	\$261.36	\$683.00	\$225.39	\$683.00	\$225.39		\$231.00	\$1,000.00	\$330.00
24	621	SEED MIXTURE, U	560	LBS	\$ 2.19	\$1,226.40	\$3.30	\$1,848.00	\$4.13	\$2,312.80	\$4.13	\$2,312.80		\$2,408.00	\$3.00	\$1,680.00
25	621	MULCHING MATERIAL	6.6	TON	\$ 468.04	\$3,089.06	\$412.50	\$2,722.50	\$521.00	\$3.438.60	\$521.00	\$3,438.60	\$540.00	\$3,564.00	\$600.00	\$3,960.00
26	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 36 IN.	1725	LFT	\$ 58.18	\$100,360.50	\$54.52	\$94,047.00	\$100.00	\$172,500.00	\$65.00	\$112,125.00	\$68.00	\$117,300.00	\$60.00	\$103,500.00
27	715	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 6 IN.	4994	LFT		\$16,230.50	\$4.50	\$22,473.00	\$3.25	\$16,230.50	\$5.00	\$24,970.00	\$13.00	\$64,922.00	\$3.00	\$14,982.00
28	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12 IN.	458	LFT		\$14,509.44	\$23.96	\$10,973.68	\$40.00	\$18,320.00	\$29.00	\$13,282.00	\$30.00	\$13,740.00	\$23.00	\$10,534.00
29	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 15 IN.	1415	LFT		\$53,119.10	\$27.02	\$38,233.30	\$45.00	\$63,675.00	\$29.00	\$41,035.00		\$42,450.00	\$28.00	\$39,620.00
30	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 18 IN.	453	LFT		\$25,703.22	\$30.03	\$13,603.59	\$47.00	\$21,291.00	\$34.00	\$15,402.00	\$35.00	\$15,855.00	\$30.00	\$13,590.00
31	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 21 IN.	143	LFT	\$ 37.49	\$5,361.07	\$32.88	\$4,701.84	\$60.00	\$8,580.00	\$56.00	\$8,008.00	\$58.00	\$8,294.00	\$32.00	\$4,576.00
32	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 24 IN.	241	LFT		\$12,939.29	\$36.10	\$8,700,10	\$65.00	\$15,665.00	\$45.00	\$10,845.00	\$47.00	\$11,327.00	\$36.00	\$8,676.00
33	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 30 IN.	239	LFT		\$14,340.00	\$43.96	\$10,506.44	\$90.00	\$21,510.00	\$57.00	\$13.623.00		\$14,101.00	\$45.00	\$10,755.00
34	715	PIPE, SANITARY SEWER, 8 IN.	2745	LFT		\$82,350.00	\$33.78	\$92,726.10	\$45.00	\$123,525.00	\$63.00	\$172,935.00	\$66.00	\$181,170.00	\$60.00	\$164,700.00
35	715	PIPE, SANITARY SEWER, 6 IN.	897	LFT		\$28,928.25	\$20.46	\$18,352.62	\$40.00	\$35,880.00	\$42.00	\$37,674.00		\$39,468.00	\$30.00	\$26,910.00
36	715	PIPE END SECTION, 36 IN.	3	EACH	\$ 667.48	\$2,002.44	\$1,862.59	\$5,587.77	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,220.00	\$3,660.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
37	718	AGGREGATE FOR UNDERDRAINS	400	CYS	\$ 28.77	\$11,508.00	\$18.00	\$7,200.00	\$14.00	\$5,600.00	\$34.00	\$13,600.00		\$22,400.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00
38	718	GEOTEXTILES FOR UNDERDRAIN	7236	SYS	\$ 1.32	\$9,551.52	\$1.02	\$7,380.72	\$1.00	\$7,236.00	\$1.00	\$7,236.00	\$4.00	\$28,944.00	\$1.00	\$7,236.00
39	720	MANHOLE, C	9	EACH	\$ 2,182.07	\$19,638.63	\$1,326.21	\$11,935.89	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$18,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
40	720	MANHOLE, C, SANITARY	10	EACH	\$ 2,182.07	\$21,820.70	\$6,521.36	\$65,213.60	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,660.00	\$36,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$38,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00
41	720	MANHOLE, H	3	EACH	\$ 2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,602.87	\$7,808.61	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,520.00	\$16,560.00	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
42	720	MANHOLE, J	11	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,385.92	\$26,245.12	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$4,332.00	\$47,652.00	\$4,200.00	\$46,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00
43	720	INLET, B	31		\$ 1,575.35	\$48,835.85	\$1,539.38	\$47,720.78	\$2,300.00	\$71,300.00	\$2,112.00	\$65,472.00	\$2,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$62,000.00
44	720	SPL. STR. NO. 73	1	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,280.00	\$8,280.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
45	720	MANHOLE, C, DROP	2	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,980.00	\$9,960.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
46	720	MODIFY EXISTING MANHOLE	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,260.00	\$3,260.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
47	801	ROAD CLOSURE SIGN ASSEMBLY	1	EACH		\$264.79	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
48	801	CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A	2	EACH		\$294.02	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00		\$600.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
49	801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS		\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$41,001.18	\$41,001.18		\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
50	801	BARRICADE, III-A	48	LFT		\$593.76	\$33.00	\$1,584.00	\$18.00	\$864.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00		\$1,440.00	\$18.00	\$864.00
51	802	SIGN POST, SQUARE, 1, REINFORCED ANCHOR BASE	67.5	LFT		\$882.90	\$14.08	\$950.40	\$14.50	\$978.75	\$14.50	\$978.75		\$945.00	\$15.00	\$1,012.50
52	802	SIGN, SHEET, ENCAPSULATED LENS WITH LEGEND, 0.	30	SFT	\$ 23.03	\$690.90	\$25.83	\$774.90	\$18.00	\$540.00	\$18.00	\$540.00	\$18.00	\$540.00	\$18.00	\$540.00

BID TABULATION PLEASANT STREET EXTENSION, PHASE II

							INFRASTRUCTURE									
					ENGINEER	R'S ESTIMATE	STIMATE CONTRACTORS		ATLAS EXCAVATING		E&B PAVING		RIETH-RILEY		CRIDER 8	، CRIDER
No.	Spec.	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	ENGINEER'S	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
53	805	WIRE, XHHW, NO. 4 CU, IN PLASTIC DUCT, 1C 4GA.	2900	LFT	\$ 5.00	\$14,500.00	\$8.28	\$24,012.00	\$11.00	\$31,900.00	\$11.00	\$31,900.00	\$11.00	\$31,900.00	\$11.00	\$31,900.00
54	805	CONDUIT, STEEL, GALVANIZED, 2 IN.	64	LFT	\$ 22.74	\$1,455.36	\$29.15	\$1,865.60	\$12.00	\$768.00	\$12.00	\$768.00	\$12.00	\$768.00	\$12.00	\$768.00
55	806	CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40, PVC, 4 IN.	2185	EACH	\$ 7.00	\$15,295.00	\$8.47	\$18,506.95	\$7.00	\$15,295.00	\$7.00	\$15,295.00	\$7.00	\$15,295.00	\$5.00	\$10,925.00
56	805	CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40, PVC, 4 IN., INTERDUCT	1325	LFT	\$ 7.50	\$9,937.50	\$7.98	\$10,573.50	\$8.00	\$10,600.00	\$8.00	\$10,600.00	\$8.00	\$10,600.00	\$7.50	\$9,937.50
57	807	HANDHOLE, LIGHTING	6	EACH	\$ 573.78	\$3,442.68	\$2,013.00	\$12,078.00	\$780.00	\$4,680.00	\$780.00	\$4,680.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
58	807	SERVICE POINT, I, MODIFIED	1	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,167.00	\$2,167.00	\$2,660.00	\$2,660.00	\$2,660.00	\$2,660.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00
59	807	LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY, STREET	4	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,355.00	\$13,420.00	\$3,050.00	\$12,200.00	\$3,050.00	\$12,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
60	808	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, BROKEN, WHITE, 4 IN.	434	LFT	\$ 0.34	\$147.56	\$0.55	\$238.70	\$0.55	\$238.70	\$0.50	\$217.00	\$0.50	\$217.00	\$0.65	\$282.10
61	808	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, BROKEN, YELLOW, 4 IN.	542	LFT	\$ 0.34	\$184.28	\$0.55	\$298.10	\$0.55	\$298.10	\$0.50	\$271.00	\$0.50	\$271.00	\$0.65	\$352.30
62	808	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN.	4154	LFT	\$ 0.29	\$1,204.66	\$0.55	\$2,284.70	\$0.55	\$2,284.70	\$0.50	\$2,077.00	\$0.50	\$2,077.00	\$0.50	\$2,077.00
63	808	TRANSVERSE MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LIN	34	LFT	\$ 3.90	\$132.60	\$11.00	\$374.00	\$10.00	\$340.00	\$10.00	\$340.00	\$10.00	\$340.00	\$6.00	\$204.00
64	808	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, L	12	EACH	\$ 62.21	\$746.52	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00
65	808	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	26	EACH	\$ 50.56	\$1,314.56	\$110.00	\$2,860.00	65	\$1,690.00	\$74.00	\$1,924.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$50.00	\$1,300.00
						\$1,821,336.79	\$1,708,971.73		\$1,810,774.14		\$1,884,089.50		\$2,062,569.00		\$1,747,221.65	
ALTER	IATE BID															
10	401	QC/QA-HMA, 4, 76, SURFACE, 9.5 mm	-1183	TON	\$ 70.00	-\$82,810.00	\$ 77.00	-\$91,091.00	\$ 70.00	-\$82,810.00	\$ 70.00	-\$82,810.00	\$ 73.00	-\$86,359.00	\$ 70.00	-\$82,810.00
10A	410	QC/QA-SMA, 4, 76, SURFACE, 9.5 mm	1183	TON	\$ 92.59	\$109,533.97	\$ 101.85	\$120,488.55	\$ 92.59	\$109,533.97	\$ 92.59	\$109,533.97	\$ 99.00	\$117,117.00	\$ 92.59	\$109,533.97
-						\$1,848,060.76		\$1,738,369.28		\$1,837,498.11		\$1,910,813.47		\$2,093,327.00		\$1,773,945.62
												•				